TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jonathan Nowzaradan		12/14/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Megalomedia, Inc.	
Street Address:	6207 Bee Cave Rd.	
Internal Address:	Ste. 125	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78746	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3032869	MEGALOMEDIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)532-6063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-560-4950

Email: mark@trademarkfalkin.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Falkin

Address Line 1: 4101 Medical Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 203

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78756

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark G Falkin
Signature:	/mark falkin/
Date:	12/14/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003444 FRAME: 0427

900064706

Total Attachments: 1

source=megalomedia_assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003444 FRAME: 0428

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Purchase and Assignment Agreement is between the parties Jonathan Nowzaradan, an individual ('Assignor' hereafter) doing business at Suite 125, 6207 Bee Caves Austin, Texas 78746 and Megalomedia, Inc., a corporation doing business at Suite 125, 6207 Bee Caves Austin, Texas 78746 ("Assignee" hereafter) and is made to be effective as of the 15th day of December 2006.

Whereas there exists a certain trademark MEGALOMEDIA (United States Patent & Trademark Office Registration No. 3032869, registration date 12/20/2005) which is hereby represented and acknowledged to be owned and registered by Assignor;

Whereas, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the federally registered trademark MEGALOMEDIA;

Whereas, Assignee desires to formally acquire the rights to the mark;

Whereas Assignor desires to assign the mark to Assignee and Assignee desires have the mark assigned to it; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of the mutual covenants set forth herein and other good and sufficient consideration, the parties agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby ASSIGN, TRANSFER, CONVEY, SET OVER, QUITCLAIM and DELIVER unto Assignee, his successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademark MEGALOMEDIA, United States Patent & Trademark Registration No. 3032869, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the above-identified registration of the mark.

In Witness Whereof, the parties hereto have executed this agreement in one or more duplicate originals, as of the dates indicated below.

ratra Non Raco Sam 12/14/06 M

ASSIGNOR:

Jonathan Nowzaradan

ASSIGNEE:

Megalomedia, Inc.

RECORDED: 12/14/2006

By: forthe flagorado 12/12/01

Its:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003444 FRAME: 0429